

11 MACT 736/25

MASTER AASHISH (THROUGH HIS MOTHER SAROJ
DEVI) Vs. SACHIN KUMAR

15.01.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Manas Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver in person.

Ms. Lavika Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.
through VC.

WS not filed by respondents. Last and final
opportunity is granted for filing the same.

Put up on **16.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.01.2026