

8 MACT 736/25

MASTER AASHISH (THROUGH HIS MOTHER SAROJ
DEVI) Vs. SACHIN KUMAR

19.05.2026

Present: Shri Abhishek Jain, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Manas Mishra, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner alongwith driver.
Ms. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance
company. Taken on record.

Affidavit filed on behalf of insurance company
stating that they wish to adopt the same WS as filed in MACP
No. 632/25. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for driver and owner seeks one week
time to file the WS.

Put up on **07.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026